
 
Thursday, July 29, 2010 

  
 
Law Item No. 40 
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION 
 

 
 
Subject: Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to a professional service agreement with 
Taylor, Olson, Adkins, Sralla and Elam, L.L.P., and Freilich and Popowitz, L.L.P. for legal services 
regarding Lions Municipal Golf Course and the University of Texas land known as the Brackenridge Tract, 
400 acres of land generally located north of Lake Austin Boulevard and west of Exposition Drive, for an 
additional amount not to exceed $100,000 for each firm for a total contract amount of $152,000 for each 
firm.   
 
Amount and Source of Funding: Funding in the amount of $200,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 
2009-2010 Operating Budget of the Economic Growth and Redevelopment Service Office. 
 

 
 
The City contracted on February 19, 2010, with the law firms of  Taylor, Olson, Adkins, Sralla and Elam, 
L.L.P., and Frielich and Popowitz, L.L.P. for legal services regarding Lions Municipal Golf Course and the 
University of Texas land known as the Brackenridge Tract. The contracts were for $52,000 each.  
 
The Council is requested to authorize an additional expenditure in the amount of $100,000 per firm, for a 
total contract amount of $152,000 for each firm. 


